Thu, 30th Nov 2017 16:35

RNS Number : 0454Y Victoria PLC 30 November 2017

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issue r of existing shares to which voting rights are at tachedii:	Victoria PLC				
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issuer (please mark with an "X" if appropria te)					
Non-UK issuer					
2. Reason for the notification (please mark the appropriate box or boxes with an "X")					
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights					
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments X					
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights					
Other (please specify)iii:					
3. Details of person subject to the notification obligationiv					
Name	BGF Investment Management Limite d				
	(a/c BGF Investments LP)				
City and country of registered office (if applica ble)	London, England				

Name			Pershing Securities Limited (via Pershing Nominees Limited)		
City and country of r ble)	registered office (i	Liverpool, England			
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or r eachedvi:			28/11/2017		
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYY Y):			30/11/2017		
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject	to the notifi	cation oblig	gation	
	% of voting ri ghts attached to shares (tota l of 8. A)	% of votin hrough fin struments .B 1 + 8.E	nancial in (total of 8	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting righ ts of issuervii
Resulting situation on the date on whi ch threshold was cr ossed or reached	Below 3%	-		Below 3 %	113,957,902
Position of previou s notification (if applicable)	0.961%	3.273%		4.234%	

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was cross ed or reachedviii

A: Voting rights attached to shares

	Number of voting rightsix			% of voting rights		
Class/type ofshares ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Dir ive 2004/109 C) (DTR5.1)	4/109/E e 2004/109/EC) (D			Direct (Art 9 of Direct ive 2004/109/E C) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Di rective 2004/ 109/EC) (DT R5.2.1)
Ordinary GB00BZC 0LC10	-		Below 3%		-	Below 3%
SUBTOTA L 8. A	Below 3%			Below 3%		
B 1: Financia .1.1 (a))	ll Instruments a	accor	ding to Art. 13	(1)(a) c	of Directive 2004/10	09/EC (DTR5.3
Type of fin ancial instr ument	Expiration datex	Exercise/Conver sion Periodxi		Number of voting righ ts that may be acquire d if the instrument is exercised/converted.		% of voting r ights
		SU B 1	BTOTAL 8.			

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Art. 13(1)(b) of Dir ective 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (b))

9. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please mark the

applicable box with an "X")

Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holdin g directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuerxiii

Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/o r thefinancial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate con trolling natural person or legal entityxiv (please add additional rows as nec essary)

Namexv	% of voting rights i	% of voting rights through	Total of both if it e
	f it equals or is high	financial instruments if it e	quals or is higher t
	er than the notifiabl	quals or is higher than the n	han the notifiable t
	e threshold	otifiable threshold	hreshold

Х

BGF Group Limited	Below 3%	_	Below 3%	
BGF Invest ment Mana gement Li mited	Below 3%	-	Below 3%	
10. In case of	proxy voting, please ic	lentify:		
Name of the proxy holder		N/A		
The number and % of voting rights held		N/A		
The date until which the voting rig hts will be held		N/A		
11. Additional informationxvi				
We no longer have a notifiable interest.				

Place of completion	13-15 York Buildings, London, WC2N 6JU
Date of completion	30/11/2017

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLFDDFMSFWSEDF